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18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1984-87 (thousand dollars) 
(concluded) 

Year and 
province 

Deposits Loans 
granted to 

members 

1986 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

74,591 
69,379 

333,704 
455,316 

24,608,938 
7,744,793 
2,182,399 
4,265,078 
2,300,308 
6,745,454 

9,121 
10,235 

108,469 
151,560 
332,113 
905,968 

1,752 
288,241 
44,020 

130,665 

61,557 
46,904 

203,650 
274,201 

21,149,552 
6,471,373 
2,086,649 
3,697,089 
2,364,423 
6,156,767 

62,990 
54,613 

242,459 
394,690 

19,679,215 
5,798,544 
1,664,629 
2,791,501 
1,644,597 
5,186,596 

Total 48,780,160 42,512,165 37,523,834 

1987 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

91,891 
83,538 
376,788 
791,598 

28,535,701 
8,400,839 
2,424,177 
4,455,337 
2,700,728 
7,199,671 

10,374 
11,304 
120,999 
256,584 
327,167 
934,779 

1,695 
304,136 
345,755 
137,306 

74,005 
55,607 

233,794 
461,191 

23,972,238 
7,017,386 
2,299,408 
3,857,241 
2,426,174 
6,530,653 

76,289 
71,446 

270,225 
629,961 

23,702,795 
6,461,709 
1,887,555 
2,931,843 
1,596,650 
5,734,518 

Total 55,060,268 2,450,099 46,927,697 43,362,991 

18.16 Assets, liabilities and members' equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1985-87 
(million dollars) 

Item 

Assets 

Cash and demand deposits 
On hand 
In banks 
In centrals 
Other 

Investments 
Term deposits 
Government of Canada 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Shares in centrals 
Other 

Cash loans 
Personal 
Farm 
Co-operatives and other enterprises 

Mortgage loans 
Dwellings 
Farm 
Co-operatives and other enterprises 
Other 

Allowance for doubtful loans 

Land, buildings, 
equipment and furniture 

1985 

600 
159 

3,224 
36 

3,397 
218 
97 

108 
380 
835 

7,736' 
1,099 
2,588r 

18,381 
1,207 
1,946 

345 
-316 

685 

1986 

633 
86 

3,456 
101 

4,247 
217 
68 

121 
383 
739 

8,276 
1,199 
3,075 

20,882 
1,215 
1,845 

366 
-323 

717 

1987 

824 
72 

3,376 
95 

4,624 
126 
53 

111 
393 
699 

9,206 
1,228 
4,203 

24,454 
1,259 
1,957 

395 
-293 

795 

Item 

Assets (concluded) 

Stabilization fund deposits 

Total, assets 

Accounts payable 
Interest 

Loans payable 
Centrals 
Banks 
Other 

Deposits 
Demand 
Term 

Other liabilities 

Members' equity 
Share capital 
Reserves 
Undivided surplus 

Total, liabilities and 
members' equity 

1985 

96 

759 

44,045 

875 

1,358 
7 

70 

18,001 
20,509 

232 

1,931 
979 
-20 

44,045 

1986 

97 

715 

48,780 

1,008 

1,378 
17 

505 

19,526 
22,987 

242 

1,982 
1,092 
-116 

48,780 

1987 

68 

754 

55,060 

1,142 

2,058 
63 

760 

20,779 
26,149 

320 

2,450 
1,189 

8 

55,060 


