## 18-18 CANADA YEAR BOOK

Year and province	Assets	Shares	Deposits	Loans granted to members
1986				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	74,591 69,379 333,704 455,316 24,608,938 7,744,793 2,182,399 4,265,078 2,300,308 6,745,454	9,121 10,235 108,469 151,560 332,113 905,968 1,752 288,241 44,020 130,665	61,557 46,904 203,650 274,201 21,149,552 6,471,373 2,086,649 3,697,089 2,364,423 6,156,767	62,990 54,613 242,459 394,650 19,679,215 5,798,544 1,664,629 2,791,501 1,644,597 5,186,596
Total	48,780,160	1,982,144	42,512,165	37,523,834
1987				
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebee Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	91,891 83,538 376,788 791,598 28,535,701 8,400,839 2,424,177 4,455,337 2,700,728 7,199,671	10,374 11,304 120,999 256,584 327,167 934,779 1,695 304,136 345,755 137,306	74,005 55,607 233,794 461,191 23,972,238 7,017,386 2,299,408 3,857,241 2,426,174 6,530,653	76,289 71,446 270,225 629,961 23,702,795 6,461,709 1,887,555 2,931,843 1,596,650 5,734,518
Total	55,060,268	2,450,099	46,927,697	43,362,991

## 18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1984-87 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

## 18.16 Assets, liabilities and members' equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1985-87 (million dollars)

Item	1985	1986	1987	Item	1985	1986	1987
Assets	_			Assets (concluded)		1.1.1	
				Stabilization fund deposits	96	97	68
Cash and demand deposits	1.000	5.72					
On hand	600	633	824	Other assets	759	715	754
In banks	159	86	72	AV A TO ALL BALL R			
In centrals	3,224	3,456	3,376	Total, assets	in air	40.000	
Other	36	101	95	Total, assets	44,045	48,780	55,060
Toronto and a second				Liabilities			
Investments		1.010					
Term deposits Government of Canada	3,397	4,247	4,624	Accounts payable			
	218	217	126	Interest	875	1,008	1,142
Provincial governments	97	68	53	Dividends	10	12	8
Municipal governments	108	121	111	Other	94	148	134
Shares in centrals Other	380	383	393				
Other	835	739	699	Loans payable			
				Centrals	1,358	1.378	2,058
Loans				Banks	7	17	63
Cash loans				Other	70	505	760
Personal	7,736 <sup>r</sup>	8,276	9,206				102.5
Farm	1,099	1,199	1,228	Deposits			
Co-operatives and other enterprises	2,588	3.075	4,203	Demand	18,001	19.526	20,779
Other	467 <sup>r</sup>	533	4,203	Term	20,509	22,987	26,149
Mortgage loans	407	233	039	Other liabilities	232	242	320
Dwellings	18,381	20,882	24.454				
Farm	1,207	1,215	1,259	Members' equity			
Co-operatives and other enterprises	1,946		1.957	Share capital	1,931	1.982	2,450
Other		1,845		Reserves	979	1.092	1,189
	345	366	395	Undivided surplus	-20	-116	8
Allowance for doubtful loans	-316	-323	-293	and have		110	
Fixed assets							
Land, buildings,	1000		Sec.	Total, liabilities and		the second	1.2.0.0
equipment and furniture	685	717	795	members' equity	44,045	48,780	55,060